Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name KNELSEN SAND & GRAVEL LTD

Reporting Year From 11112023 To: 12/31/2023 Date submitted 5/29/2024

@) Original Submission KNELSEN SAND & GRAVEL LTD

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E030265
(O Amended Report 1

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

N/A

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

FullN f Di ffi fR ing Enti Ann Knel
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity nn Knelsen Date 5/90/2004

Position Title Owner




Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Additional Notes:

From:

Payee Name'

County of Grande Prairie
County of Mackenzie
Municipality of Greenview
Government of Alberta
City of Calgary
City of Edmonton

Extractive Sector Transpar:

111/2023 To: 12/31/2023
KNELSEN SAND & GRAVEL LTD

E030265

Payments by Payee

Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitiements Bonuses Dividends
Payments2

Departments, Agency, efc...

within Payee that Received

209,561 =

190,420 129,284

7,385 137,661

Minister of Finance 9,538 19,505
101,103 =

202,380 =

cy Measures Act - Annual Report

Currency of the Report CAD

31,068
200,212
2,308
5,564

Infrastructure Total Amount paid to

Improvement Payments Payee

240,629
519,916
145,045

31,351
106,667
202,380




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 11112023 To: 12/31/2023
Reporting Entity Name KNELSEN SAND & GRAVEL LTD Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £030265

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

. A " . - Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1 2
Country Project Name Taxes Royalties - Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project Notes

Additional Notes®:
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