Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report



orting Year	From		To:	12/31/2023			CAD				
orting Entity Name orting Entity ESTMA ntification Number sidiary Reporting Entities (if essary)		KNELSEN	SAND & GRAVEL LTD E030265		Currency of the Report CAD						
					Payments by	Payee					
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada -Alberta	County of Grande Prairie		209,561	-	31,068					240,629	
Canada -Alberta	County of Mackenzie		190,420	129,284	200,212					519,916	
Canada -Alberta	Municipality of Greenview		7,385	137,661	-					145,045	
Canada -Alberta	Government of Alberta	Minister of Finance	9,538	19,505	2,308					31,351	
Canada -Alberta	City of Calgary		101,103		5,564					106,667	
Canada -Alberta	City of Edmonton		202,380							202,380	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report													
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From: 1/1/2023 To: 12/31/2023 KNELSEN SAND & GRAVEL LTD E030265			Currency of the Report CAD									
Payments by Project													
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³			
Additional Notes ³ :													